CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

Section 11 R.5 Chapter 53/3

			K.J	Chapter	Chapter 55/5	
Reference Number	Statistical Code/Unit		Goods	Rate #		
5301			FLAX, RAW OR PROCESSED BUT NOT SPUN; FLAX TOW AND WASTE (INCLUDING YARN WASTE AND GARNETTED STOCK):			
5301.10.00	01	kg	-Flax, raw or retted	Free		
5301.2			-Flax, broken, scutched, hackled or otherwise processed, but not spun:			
5301.21.00	02	kg	Broken or scutched	Free		
5301.29.00	03	kg	Other	Free		
5301.30.00	04	kg	-Flax tow and waste	Free		
5302			TRUE HEMP (Cannabis sativa L.), RAW OR PROCESSED BUT NOT SPUN; TOW AND WASTE OF TRUE HEMP (INCLUDING YARN WASTE AND GARNETTED STOCK):			
5302.10.00	05	kg	- True hemp, raw or retted	Free		
5302.90.00	06	kg	- Other	Free		
5303			JUTE AND OTHER TEXTILE BAST FIBRES (EXCLUDING FLAX, TRUE HEMP AND RAMIE), RAW OR PROCESSED BUT NOT SPUN; TOW AND WASTE OF THESE FIBRES (INCLUDING YARN WASTE AND GARNETTED STOCK):			
5303.10.00	07	kg	- Jute and other textile bast fibres, raw or retted	Free		
5303.90.00	39	kg	- Other	Free		
5305.00.00	01	kg	COCONUT, ABACA (MANILA HEMP OR Musa textilis Nee), RAMIE AND OTHER VEGETABLE TEXTILE FIBRES, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED, RAW OR PROCESSED BUT NOT SPUN; TOW, NOILS AND WASTE OF THESE FIBRES (INCLUDING YARN WASTE AND GARNETTED STOCK)	Free		
5306			FLAX YARN:			
5306.10.00	18	kg	- Single	Free		
5306.20.00	33	kg	-Multiple (folded) or cabled	5% DC:5%		

CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

Section 11 Chapter 53/4

(Chapter 54 follows)

(Chapter 53/4				(Chapter 54 follows)
-	Reference Number	Statistical Code/Unit		Goods	Rate #
	5307			YARN OF JUTE OR OF OTHER TEXTILE BAST FIBRES OF 5303:	
	5307.10.00	22	kg	- Single	5%
	5307.20.00	23	kg	- Multiple (folded) or cabled	5%
	5308			YARN OF OTHER VEGETABLE TEXTILE FIBRES; PAPER YARN:	
	5308.10.00	24	kg	- Coir yarn	Free
	5308.20.00	25	kg	- True hemp yarn	Free
**	5308.90.00	29	kg	- Other	Free
	5309			WOVEN FABRICS OF FLAX:	
	5309.1			- Containing 85% or more by weight of flax:	
	5309.11.00	28	sm	Unbleached or bleached	Free
	5309.19.00	29	sm	Other	Free
	5309.2			- Containing less than 85% by weight of flax:	
	5309.21.00	40	sm	Unbleached or bleached	Free
**	5309.29.00	44	sm	Other	Free
	5310			WOVEN FABRICS OF JUTE OR OF OTHER TEXTILE BAST FIBRES OF 5303:	
**	5310.10.00	04	sm	- Unbleached	Free
**	5310.90.00	05	sm	- Other	Free
	5311.00.00	07	sm	WOVEN FABRICS OF OTHER VEGETABLE TEXTILE FIBRES; WOVEN FABRICS OF PAPER YARN	Free

[#] Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.